

## The Board of Directors of The Hayward Area Recreation and Park District

## **RESOLUTION NO. R-2223-44**

## RESOLUTION TO PURCHASE GAMETIME PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT FOR THE SOUTHGATE PARK RENOVATION PROJECT

WHEREAS, The Hayward Area Recreation and Park District will accept a total of \$105,097 in Matching Funds Grants from GameTime to promote inclusive and equitable design; and

WHEREAS, The Hayward Area Recreation and Park District has funding which is available and committed to the Southgate Park Renovation project including play area renovation and new playground equipment; and

WHEREAS, The Hayward Area Recreation and Park District has committed to construct the Southgate Park Renovation project and awarded the contract for construction on December 19, 2022; and

WHEREAS, The Hayward Area Recreation and Park District believes the inclusive and equitable play environment is an important recreation facility to support the health of the community; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Hayward Area Recreation and Park District is authorized to purchase the playground equipment from GameTime to implement the Southgate Park Renovation project and make inclusive and equitable play available to community residents and visitors.

DATE: January 17, 2023

INTRODUCED BY: Peter Rosen

AYES: Andrade, Hatcher, Hodges, Lamnin and Rosen

NOES: None ABSTAIN: None ABSENT: None Rick J. Hatcher, President

Peter Rosen, Secretary